www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23481/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in FA No. 2/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K.L. KHURANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

shall

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Rajiv K. Garg, Adv. Mr.

Ashish Garg, Adv. Mr. Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv. T. L. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

subject to depositing Issue notice а Sum Ω

Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten lakhs only) with the Registry of this Court within six weeks' from today.

the next date of hearing, the parties

maintain status quo as regards possession and title, as

obtaining today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.08.25 16:35:35 IST

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com